KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

For KCC Use: Eorm C-1
Erectva Oate_, £ 1"20"07 OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DivISION Form "if:;r;ze;::::
Dristrict #

sGA? [X|Yes [ JNo NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL A Form must be Signed

Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing well

Expected Spud Date " 15 2007 Spo East
month day year ﬁ)ﬁ- . _SE _ SE Sec. 36 Twp. 33 S R 2 West

OPERATOR: Liconse# 33770 / 70~ toetfrom | [N / [/]S Line of Section

Nams: ARES Energy, Ltd. 330 feetfrom v |E / | |W Lina of Saction

Address: 303 W. Wall St., Suite 800 s SECTION '/_Hegular Iregular?

City/State/Zip: Midland, TX 79701 (Nofe: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side}

Contact Person: Robert L. Dimit County: Clark

Phone: 432.685.1960 Lease Name: Selzer Woall #: 36-18

5929 Field Name: Wildcat

CONTRACTOR: iicense#

DYes I__{jNO

is this a Prorated / Spaced Fieid?

) Duke Drilling Co., Inc. cinimmi
Name: 4 Target Formation(s): Mississippi_~~
; . 330fest
Woit Drilled For: Woll Class: Tvpe Equipmaent: Nearest Lease or unit boundary: 1788
G d Surf; Elevation: : feat MSL
[joil [ Enh Rec [ ] Infield [¥]Mud Rotary ™ round Siriace Flevation: ... °e
” 2= Waler well within one-quarter mila: DYes No P
E}Gas D Storage D Pool Ext. uAlr Rotary . o i
D I:j Disposal E Wildcat‘/ I:iCable Public water supply well within one mile: DYes v |No
[ Selsmic: # of Holes | | Other : Depth to bottom of fresh water: 80~
L—_lom ’ Depth to bottom of usable water: 180
ar
Surface Pipe by Alternate: n 1 D 2 = /
If OWWO: old well information as follows: Length of Surfaca Pipe Planned to be sat: 860 foet /
Operator: Length of Conductor Pipe required: 40 foet -
Weil Name: Projected Total Depth: 5,400 feet o
Original Completion Date: Criginal Total Depth: _» Formation at Total Depth: ISsissippian
Water Sourcgsfor Drilling Operations:
Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore? [ IYes iv |No 7] Well)]i] Farm Pond Other
If Yes, true verfical depth: DWR Permit & 20070283 .~
Bottem Hela Location: {Note: Apply for Permit with DWR [_|) -~
KCC DKT #: Will Cores be taken? [ IYes [¥]No

If Yes, proposed zone: N/A

AFFIDAVIT RECEIVED
The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S. AKAESAS SORPORATION COMMIBRICH

It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:
NOV 05 2007

1. Nolify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of weli;

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to driit shalf be posted on each drlling rig;

3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all casesmmwmﬂm set
through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation. W W KB

4. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug tength and placement is necessary prior fo plugging;
5. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;
6. If an ALTERNATE Il COMPLET!ON, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 720 days of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, altemate |l cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shalt be plugged. In ail cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.
| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and to the best of my knowledgg.and belisf.

3 - 4 L ‘_ _____q__,.,.._?//._ . X
Signature of Operator or Agent: M/;K R Tite: _Managing Partner
Remember to:
For KCC Use ONLY - File Drill Pit Application (form CDP-1) with Intent to Dirill;

APLE15. (DRAS A2/ I/J o ~-Coo0 - File Gormgletion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;
NOM - File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders;
09 foot - Notity appropriate district office 48 hours prier to workover or re-entry,;
Minimum surface pipe required 2 feet per AIt@ V - Submit piugging repott (CP-4) after plugging is completed;
Approved DVM JFIs-07 - Oblain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.

This authoti zation expires: I~/s~op -

(This authorization void If drifting not starled wimin/ months of approval date. }

/e

Date: 11/2/2007

T

Conductor pipe required

It this permit has expired (Sea: authorized expiration dale) please
check the box below and return to the address below.

D Wall Not Drilied - Permit Expirad
Signature of Operator or Agent:
Date:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

Spud date: Agent:

M E£E



Side Two

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ONTHE PLAT BELOW
Plat of acreage attributable to a well in a prorated or spaced field

If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field, please fully complete this side of the form. If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced
field complete the plat below showing that the well will be properly located in relationship to other wells producing from the common source of supply.
Please show all the welts and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage aftribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries
of the proposed acreage attribution unit for oil wells.

APINo. 15- (A S/ ‘/30"0‘-9(1) Location of Well: County: Clark

Operator: ARES Energy, Ltd. 750 festtom ~ N / [/]S Line of Section
Lease: Selzer 330 feet from iE E/ D W Line of Section
Woell Number: 36-16 Sec. . B Twp. .33 s R_21 [ |East [v |West
Field: Wildcat

Is Section: |4 Regular or irregular
Number of Acres attributable to well: U ° D o

QTR / QTR / QTR of acreage: . SE . SE

if Section is Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.
Section comer used: DNE DNW E]SE !:lSW

PLAT RECEWED
(Show location of the weil and shade atiributable acreage for prorated or spaced wells.)  KARSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
{Show footage fo the nearsst lease or unit boundary line.)

Clark County, KS T33S NOV 0 5 M?

CONSERMATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

330' fram nearest lease line

. . ) R EXAMPLE - .
36 ; ; 5 21 ) : )
) " " W - - - - N - : = - - -
- I@o———mao
‘ ‘aag . . 3390 -
750"
| . . SEWARD CO.

NOTE: In ail cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,
4 sections, ete.

2. The distance of the proposed diilling location from the section’s south / north and east / west.

3. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.

4, It proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: {CO-7 for oil wells;
CG-8 for gas wells).



ARES ENERGY, LTD
SELZER LEASE /5052 14 3e-050

SE.1/9, SECTION 36, T33S, R2IW

CLARK COUNTY, KANSAS

JL

GRAVEL ROAD

L GRAVEL ROAD _J L
Notesr
1. Set (2) wood stokes at focation site. STAKES
2. Al Flagging Red & Yellow. :
3. Overhead power availfaoble at 5.1/72 of W. [ine.
Sec. 36.
4. Kansas One Call System lnc. should be notified Q
before excavation (1-800-344-7233). g
5. CAUTION: Various pipelimes in Sec. 36. @
6. Contact londowner for b&st access.
o
3

plat is per usage only and may not pe legally

*/ngress and egress to location as shown on this
openad for public use. Contact /andowners
tengnt and county road Geporitment for Goiess.
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saciion of lond contdining 640 acres.

!Apprcu( imate Section [ings ware asrecrmined usnng the normal SPondord o
practicing in the state of Konsos. The sacrion corners. whith esfabiisn the preciss ssction Jmas.
wars not necessorily focared. and rho axact location of tne ariiisire Jocation in the section
not guorontesd. Therafors. *he operglor Securing This Sarvice ond aclep?ing i is plat ond a.'.' omm—
porties relying thereon ogree *o hold Centrol Konsos O7ifieid gcrv;:es inc.. its c()f( icers ond
eMpioyses hormiess from ail 10Sses. cosrs and expenses and said antirias ralaosnd ot gy Figbiliby UC f'ODel" 4 2007
’

from ingidentgl or consaquaniiol
¥ Elavarions gerived ¥rom Notional Gaodar c Vartical Datum.

of core of oilfiald survayors

Date

CENTRAL KANSAS OILFIELD SERVICES, INC. (620)792-1877




KaNsAs CORPORATION COMMISSION Form CDP-1

QOIL & GAs CONSERVATION DIvISION April 2004
Form must be Typed
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT
Submitin Duplicate
Operator Name: ARES Energy, Ltd. License Number: 33770
operator Address: 303 W, Wall St., Suite 900, Midland, TX 79701
Contact Person: Robert L. Dimit Phone Number: { 432 7685 1960
Lease Name & Well No.: Selzer 36_1 6 Pit Location (QQQQ):
Type of Pit: Pt is: . . SE . SE
[ ] Emergency Pit [ ] Bum Pit [¥'] Proposed [ ] Existing sec._ 30 twp 33 Rr_21  [)East [/] west
D Settling Pit @ Drilling Pit If Existing, date constructed: wz_s_?___ Feet from D North / South Line of Section
{__| Workover Pit (] Hau-Off Pit 330
i . 7" _ Feetfrom |v| East / West Line of Section
(f WP Supply AP No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity: u
6,400 (bbis) Clark County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? [¥|Yes [v)-Ne Chloride concentration: , mgfi
{For Emergency Pils and Settling Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
(4] ves [ 1o [J¥es [ZiNe Native mud and clay
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): .80 ___ Length (feety 80 width (feet) —  N/A: Steel Pits
Depth from ground level to deepest point: 5 (feet)
If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
material, thickness and installation procedure. liner integrity, including any special monitoring.
3
1
a
Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit Depth to shallowest fresh water M_uéui____.feet. 1
Source of information: %
D N
_ ASFT  feet Depth of water well S feet measured well owner . electric log KDWR \
Emergency, Settling and Bumn Pits ONLY:; Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY: &
]
Producing Formation: » Type of material utilized in drilling/workover: T resh Water Mud %
Number of producing wells on | : Number of working pits to be utilized: 3 8
Barrels of fluid produced daily: Abandonment procedure: Allow to dry, then backfill.
Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to \Veb
flow into the pit? Yes No Drill pits must be closed within 385 days of spud date. RECE
pit? [ ] ves | | P ys otsp KANSAS CORPORATION GOMMESH
| hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
" _ NOV 05 2007
< ; /?/ g SR/ CONSERVATION DIVISION
7 ‘ e
11/2/2007 i '\_c'k-'g{k /</ i,f,M/I-M// WICHITA, KS|
Date Signature of Applicant or Agent
KCC OFFICE USE ONLY Beat Py |
Date Received: /f /s /o7 Permit Number: Permit Date:___{/ /4 /a7 Lease Inspection; [RYes [ |No

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 $. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



/—\ I Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner
September 14, 2007

Mr. Robert L. Dimit
ARES Energy, Ltd.
303 W. Wall St., Ste 900
Midland, TX 79701

RE: Drilling Pit Application
Selzter Lease Well No. 36-16
SE/4 Sec. 36-338-21W
Clark County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Dimit;

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve pit
shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and lined with
bentonite. The free fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit as
soon as the Hutchinson Salt section has been drilled through and displacement of the fluids into the
reserve pit has occurred. The fluids should be removed again as soon as practical after drilling
operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits daily.
NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (620)
225-8888 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004), Exploration
and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation division forms are
available through our office and on the KCC web site: www kcc.state ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to Drill.
If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above
address.
Sincerely,

"“< q(—*lﬂ«,rl <g
Kathy Haynes
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

cc: district

CONSERVATTON DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 e Fax: (316)337-6211 ® http://kcc ks.gov/




